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2023 Football Officials Meeting Schedule

Welcome to Region One Football Officials Association and the 2023 football season. Below is our meeting schedule.

TSSAA

In addition to TSSAA State registration fee, Annual Association Dues are $80 & must be paid by 2nd local meeting.
Association dues cover supervisors & varsity assigning officers fees, banquet, plus printing & other association expenses.
Association dues are waived for new 1% year officials.

Sub-varsity assigning fee is $25 & payable to sub-varsity assigning officer for your county. This fee covers cost to
be assigned to Middle School, Freshman, & JV games. Waived for all officials in 2023.

Officials must pay dues on time & attend State meeting plus at least 4 local meetings to remain eligible.

SESEION DATE TIME MEETING TYPE LOCATION
Daniel Boone
05:30pm | Varsity Crew Leads ONLY (classroom)
1 Monday, July 17
06:30pm | Local Meeting Daniel Boone
Auditorium
. STATE RULES INTERPRETATION Daniel Boone
2 Wednesday, July 26 06:00pm (Uniform Gear Vendor Available) Auditorium
Daniel Boone
. Monday, July 31 05:30pm | New Officials Meeting & Clock Operators (classroom)
(Must Pay Dues) 06:30pm | Local Meeting Daniel Boone
Auditorium
) 4-man Mechanics Clinic .
4 Saturday, August 05 10:00am (Mandatory 1%t & 2 year Officials) West Ridge
Daniel Boone
05:30pm | Sub-Varsity Assigning Officers ONLY (classroom)
5 Monday, August 07
06:30pm | Local Meeting Daniel Boone
Auditorium
6 Monday, August 14 06:30pm | 5-MAN & 7-MAN MECHANICS CLINIC | Daniel Boone
Auditorium
7 Wednesday, August 30 06:30pm | Local Meeting On-line
8 Wednesday, September 20 | 06:30pm | Local Meeting Greeneville Parks
' ' & Rec Bldg
9 Wednesday, October 11 06:30pm | Local Meeting Ridgeview
Elementary
* Wednesday, November 08 06:30pm | Banquet DoubleTree Hotel
Sincerely,
Mike Gonce James Cradic
Mike Gonce Jim Cradic

Officials Association President

Football Commissioner




